LM2991
May 18, 2010
Negative Low Dropout Adjustable Regulator
General Description
The LM2991 is a low dropout adjustable negative regulator
with a output voltage range between −3V to −24V. The
LM2991 provides up to 1A of load current and features a
On /Off pin for remote shutdown capability.

16-Lead, Ceramic, Surface-Mount
See NS Package Number WG16A
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type NSC Package Package Marking Supplied As
LM2991S 5-Lead TO-263 TS5B LM2991S Rail of 45
LM2991SX 5-Lead TO-263 TS5B LM2991S Reel of 500
LM2991T 5-Pin TO-220 T05A LM2991T Rail of 45
LM2991T / LB03 5-Pin TO-220, Stagger T05D LM2991T Rail of 45
LM2991J-QML 16-Pin CERDIP J16A 5962-9650501QEA -
LM2991J-QMLV 16-Pin CERDIP J16A 5962-9650501VEA -
LM2991WG-QML 16-Lead CERPACK WG16A 5962-9650501QXA Tray of 42
www.national.com 2
L
M
2